

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2529 of 1988

Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Misra & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- I.M.Khan,J.N.Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajesh Dayal Khare,J.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

List has been revised. None is present for the appellants even in the revised call of the list.

Record of the case reflects that lower court record has been received.

Office shall prepare the paperbook within three weeks.

List after expiry of the aforesaid period.

In the meantime CJM concerned is directed to submit a report by the next date of listing with regard to status of the appellants whether they are alive or dead.

In case nobody appears for the appellants by the next date of listing, this Court shall be constrained to appoint amicus curiae so that the appeal may be argued as the appeal is of the year 1988.

Order Date :- 7.3.2018

faraz